Specifi cation
DRL10-100 Series
10-100W Low Profi le
DIN Rail Mount Power Supplies
DRL10-100 Series 1
Features Benefi ts
The low profi le DRL DIN rail power supply series provide a reliable solution for many industrial applications and building automation. With double insulation
and safety Class II input, connection to earth is not required. The NEC Class 2 compliant output, in accordance with UL 1310, allows operation where output

 Parallel Operation  - Not available
 Series operation  - Possible, see installation manual
DRL10-100 Series2
Model Selector
Notes
See website for detailed specifi cations, test methods and installation manuals
(1) NEC Class 2 in accordance with UL1310. Excludes DRL100-24-1 model
† Certifi cation to the IEC62368-1 standard in progress (2019)
* Safety certifi ed for AC input only
**24V output model, 55°C ambient, full load, 230VAC input
Specifi cation
  Model   DRL10 DRL30  DRL60 DRL100
 Environmental
    DRL10, 30, 60: -20° to +71°, derate linearly from 100% to 60% load from 55° to 71°
 Operating Temperature (-25°C start-up)  °C DRL100: -20° to +71°, derate linearly from 100% to 60% load from 51° to 71°
    DRL100 (<115VAC): -20° to +71°, derate linearly from 100% to 40% load from 40° to 71°
 Storage Temperature  °C -40° to +85°
 Operating Humidity (non condensing)  %RH 5 - 95%RH
 Cooling  - Convection
 Altitude  m 3,000m
 Withstand Voltage (For 1 minute)  VAC Input to Output 3kVAC
 Isolation Resistance  MΩ >100MΩ at 25°C, 70%RH & 500VDC
    IEC 60068-2-6, Sine Wave, 10-500Hz, 19.6m/s2 (2G peak)
 Vibration (Operating)  - 10 min per cycle, 60 min for all X,Y,Z directions
    IEC 60068-2-27, Half Sine Wave, 39.2m/s2 (4G ) for a duration of 22ms
 Shock  - 3 shocks for each 3 directions, 9 times in total
 Other
 Weight (Typ)  g 65 120  200 280
 Size (WxHxD)  mm 18 x 91 x 55.6 36 x 91 x 55.6  54 x 91 x 55.6 72 x 91 x 55.6
 Case Material  -  Flame Retardant Polycarbonate (UL94 V-0)
 DIN Rail type (if applicable)  -  Suitable for mounting on DIN Rail TS-35/7.5 or TS35/15
 MTBF - Telcordia SR-332 issue 3**  Hours 1,401,366 704,390  369,824 437,110
 Warranty  yrs   3 years
   Output Adjust Max Max Effi ciency
 Model Voltage Range Current Power (115/230VAC) UL1310
   (V) (V) (A) (W) (%) Class 2
 DRL10-12-1 12V - 0.84A 10.08W 85 / 85 Yes
 DRL30-12-1 12V 12 - 15V 2.1A 25.2W 87 / 88 Yes
 DRL60-12-1 12V 12 - 15V 4.5A 54W 87 / 87 Yes
 DRL30-15-1 15V 12 - 15V 1.68A 25.2W 87 / 88 Yes
 DRL60-15-1 15V 12 - 15V 3.6A 54W 87 / 87 Yes
 DRL10-24-1 24V - 0.42A 10W 87 / 87 Yes
 DRL30-24-1 24V 24 - 28V 1.25A 30W 88 / 90 Yes
 DRL60-24-1 24V 24 - 28V 2.5A 60W 89 / 90 Yes
 DRL100-24-1 24V 24 - 28V 4.2A 100.8W 88 / 90 No
 DRL100-24-1/C2 24V - 3.67A 88W 88 / 90 Yes
DRL10-100 Series 3
Outline Drawing DRL30-1
Notes:
A:  Model, name, maximum output power, nominal output voltage,